## GRIEVANCES REDRESSAL, KSB

The Kendriya Sainik Board (KSB), an apex body of the Government of India, is dedicated to the welfare and rehabilitation of Ex-Servicemen (ESM) and their families. Located in West Block-IV at RK Puram, New Delhi, KSB addresses welfare-related grievances with the assistance of Rajya Sainik Boards (RSBs) and Zila Sainik Boards (ZSBs) situated in state capitals and district headquarters respectively. Grievances are received directly from individuals as well as through various government offices.

The following table will provide the contact details for grievance redressal at KSB

## ETHE FOM CODNED

APPOINTMENT	ADDRESS		EMAIL
Joint Director (Grievances)	Kendriya Sainik Board West Block – IV, 2nd Floor, 7th Wing, RK Puram, New Delhi - 110066.	Tele No. 011-26179109 Fax No. 011-26192362 Dealing Staff 011-26715250 IVRS Helpline No 011-26717987	jdgrievancesksb-mod@gov.in
Click here to file a grievance: Post Grievance   Kendriya Sainik Board (ksb.gov.in)			